NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Whiteland Town Council, Whiteland, Indiana, at a meeting on the 8th day of June, 2021, adopted Resolution 2021-13 declaring approximately 154 acres of property located West of Graham Rd./225 E., and South of 600 N./Tracy Road, an Economic Revitalization Area, qualifying certain real property and improvements for property tax abatement, approving a tax abatement application from MLP Land 2, LLC for a ten year scaled tax abatement on the construction of two (2) light industrial, warehouse, distribution, and/or logistics facilities with a total area of approximately 2,084,380 rentable square feet. A description of the affected area is available and can be inspected in the office of the Johnson County Assessor, Courthouse Annex, 86 West Court Street, Franklin, Indiana, and the office of the Whiteland Clerk-Treasurer, 549 Main Street, Whiteland, Indiana. The Whiteland Town Council, Whiteland, Indiana will hold a public hearing at 7:00 p.m. on July 21, 2021 at the Whiteland Town Hall, 549 Main Street, Whiteland, Indiana, to receive and hear from interested persons any and all remonstrances and objections to Resolution 2021-13, and thereafter may take final action confirming, modifying and confirming, or rescinding Resolution 2021-13. Please note that although Resolution 2021-13 states the hearing will be on July 13, 2021, the July Council meeting for July 13 has been rescheduled to July 21, so the hearing will instead be on July 21, 2021.

Dated June 25, 2021

Stephen K. Watson Whiteland Town Attorney